
MONTHS 2012 2013 +/- % MONTHS 2012 2013 +/- %

January 301 452 151 50% January 117 276 159 136%

February 625 416 -209 -33% February 107 80 -27 -25%

March 483 641 158 33% March 147 90 -57 -39%

April 399 431 32 8% April 89 96 7 8%

May 339 572 233 69% May 56 80 24 43%

June 254 489 235 93% June 60 74 14 23%

Total 2401 3001 600 25% Total 576 696 120 21%

MONTHS 2012 2013 +/- % MONTHS 2012 2013 +/- %

January 1 0 -1 -100% January 143 94 -49 -34%

February 0 2 2 - February 272 66 -206 -76%

March 0 0 0 - March 154 117 -37 -24%

April 1 0 -1 -100% April 140 51 -89 -64%

May 1 1 0 0% May 110 79 -31 -28%

June 0 0 0 0% June 101 89 -12 -12%

Total 3 3 0 0% Total 920 496 -424 -46%

MONTHS 2012 2013 +/- % MONTHS 2012 2013 +/- %

January 22 16 -6 -27% January 3 53 50 1667%

February 21 16 -5 -24% February 51 47 -4 -8%

March 21 9 -12 -57% March 36 89 53 147%

April 13 17 4 31% April 11 40 29 264%

May 14 16 2 14% May 9 47 38 422%

June 20 7 -13 -65% June 4 54 50 1250%

Total 111 81 -30 -27% Total 114 330 216 189%

USING MOBILE PHONE WHILST DRIVING 2013

MONTHS

January

February

March

Total

MONTHS

April

May

June

Total

Second Quarter Traffic Statistics for Comparative period 

January 01 2013 to June 30 2013  vs 2012

TRAFFIC OFFENCES TOTAL TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

FATAL ACCIDENTS SPEEDING

DUI FAILING TO WEAR SEATBELT

242

411

QTR1

52

45

145

QTR2

134

137

140


