

## Second Quarter Traffic Statistics for Comparative period January 01 2013 to June 30 2013 vs 2012

TRAFFIC OFFENCES				
MONTHS	2012	2013	+/-	%
January	301	452	151	50%
February	625	416	-209	-33%
March	483	641	158	33%
April	399	431	32	8%
May	339	572	233	69%
June	254	489	235	93%
Total	2401	3001	600	25%

TOTAL TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS				
MONTHS	2012	2013	+/-	%
January	117	276	159	136%
February	107	80	-27	-25%
March	147	90	-57	-39%
April	89	96	7	8%
May	56	80	24	43%
June	60	74	14	23%
Total	576	696	120	21%

FATAL ACCIDENTS				
MONTHS	2012	2013	+/-	%
January	1	0	-1	-100%
February	0	2	2	-
March	0	0	0	-
April	1	0	-1	-100%
May	1	1	0	0%
June	0	0	0	0%
Total	3	3	0	0%

SPEEDING				
MONTHS	2012	2013	+/-	%
January	143	94	-49	-34%
February	272	66	-206	-76%
March	154	117	-37	-24%
April	140	51	-89	-64%
May	110	79	-31	-28%
June	101	89	-12	-12%
Total	920	496	-424	-46%

DUI				
MONTHS	2012	2013	+/-	%
January	22	16	-6	-27%
February	21	16	-5	-24%
March	21	9	-12	-57%
April	13	17	4	31%
May	14	16	2	14%
June	20	7	-13	-65%
Total	111	81	-30	-27%

FAILING TO WEAR SEATBELT				
MONTHS	2012	2013	+/-	%
January	3	53	50	1667%
February	51	47	-4	-8%
March	36	89	53	147%
April	11	40	29	264%
May	9	47	38	422%
June	4	54	50	1250%
Total	114	330	216	189%

USING MOBILE PHONE WHILST DRIVING 2013			
MONTHS	QTR1		
January	52		
February	45		
March	145		
Total	242		

MONTHS	QTR2		
April	134		
May	137		
June	140		
Total	411		